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January 6,2014
Greetings Fellow Atlantans:

First, I would like to thank you for your vote of confidence in
electing me to serve a second term as your Atlanta City Council
President. As a father, husband and native born son of Atlanta,
serving you in elected office has been a great privilege and a

humbling responsibility.

'This is an exciting moment for Atlanta. While our journey has

at times been challenging, as a community we have faced these
challenges with boldness and optimism, and faithfully fought to
preserve the promise of opportunity and prosperity for our city.
But there is still much work to be done. Thus, as we honor the
dedicated service of former and departed councilmembers and
city employees, it is with great anticipation that we welcome back
returning members and greet our new colleagues who will join us in the efforts that lie ahead.

Over the next few years, we will christen new museums, cultural centers, a world class sporting venue, in-
novative transit and a growing network of paths and greenspace. A continued resurgence of transformational
projects throughout our city will increase economic development, bolster job creation, improve quality of life
and strengthen our community fabric. Toward this end, as Council President I remain committed to a cleaner,
greener, safer and more thriving Atlanta. This is the vibrant world class city that our forefathers and foremoth-
ers dreamed, sacrificed and labored tirelessly to bring into existence. Moreover, understanding the investment in
Atlanta’s success that you make every day as citizens, I will continue to encourage and support the City Coun-
cil’s efforts as the city’s legislative body to embrace your mandate and expectation that it fulfill its important
oversight role in an independent and transparent fashion.

Finally, in the spirit of this 2014 Inauguration, let us keep Atlanta first and foremost in our hearts and minds. As
we celebrate the dawning of a new day in our city, know that as afternoon approaches, we must begin again the
toil of public service, which will lead to an evening of contemplation and reflection on how we can work
collectively for a more prosperous tomorrow. Let us take this walk together.

Yours for One Atlanta,

e

Ceasar C. Mitchell
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HONOR OF YOUR PRESENCE
IS REQUESTED
—— at the inaugural ceremonies for ——

KASIM
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MAYOR of ATLANTA
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CEASAR MITCHELL

ATLANTA CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT CASCADE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
3144 Cascade Road, Atlanta 30311

ATLANTA CITY COUNCIL
ATLANTA MUNICIPAL COURT
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THE SIXTH of JANUARY

THE BOISFEUILLET JONES ATLANTA CIVIC CENTER

TWO THOUSAND FOURTEEN 395 Piedmont Avenue, Atlanta 30308
ot
at Tavelore _Noon .
HE BOISFEUILLET JONES
ATLANTA CIVIC CENTER CITY HALL

Doors open one hour before the ceremonies start. 55 Trinity Avenue, Atlanta 30303
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ouncil Contacts

ATLANTA CITY COUNCIL MAIN NUMBER
(404) 330-6030

Hon. Ceasar C. Mitchell, President
Phone: (404) 330-6052 Email: ccmitchell@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Carla Smith, District 1
Phone: (404) 330-6039 Email: csmith@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Kwanza Hall, District 2
Phone: (404) 330-6038 Email: khall@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Ivory Lee Young, Jr., District 3
Phone: (404) 330-6046 Email: ilyoung@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Cleta Winslow, District 4
Phone: (404) 330-6047 Email: cwinslow@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Natalyn Mosby Archibong, District 5
Phone: (404) 330-6048 Email: narchibong@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Alex Wan, District 6
Phone: (404) 330-6049 Email: awan@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Howard Shook, District 7
Phone: (404) 330-6050 Email: hshook@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Yolanda Adrean, District 8
Phone: (404) 330-6051 Email: yadrean@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Felicia A. Moore, District 9
Phone: (404) 330-6044 Email: fmoore@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Clarence T. Martin, District 10
Phone: (404) 330-6055 Email: cmartin@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Keisha Lance Bottoms, District 11
Phone: (404) 330-6054 Email: kbottoms@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Joyce M. Sheperd, District 12
Phone: (404) 330-6053 Email: jmsheperd@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Michael Julian Bond, Post 1 At-Large
Phone: (404) 330-6770 Email: mbond@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Mary Norwood, Post 2 At-Large
Phone: (404) 330-6302 Email: mnorwood@atlantaga.gov

Hon. Andre Dickens, Post 3 At-Large
Phone: (404) 330-6041 Email: adickens@atlantaga.gov

Atlanta City Hall
Suite 2900
55 Trinity Avenue, S.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
http://citycouncil.atlantaga.gov/
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